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CT AVCRAD ROSTER OF KEY PERSONNEL
as of 15 November 2001

Headquarters
Supervisor LTC William P. Shea (860) 441-2909 william.shea@ct.ngb.army.mil
Admin Assistant SSG Dana J. Longo (860) 441-2900 dana.longo@ct.ngb.army.mil

Production Control Division
PC Officer MAJ Robert H. Burnside IV (860) 441-2910 robert.burnside@ct.ngb.army.mil
PC NCO 1SG Thomas M. Donnee (860) 441-2924 thomas.donnee@ct.ngb.army.mil
PC NCO SFC Thomas W. Tonucci (860) 441-2915 thomas.tonucci@ct.ngb.army.mil
PC NCO SSG Michael Hinson (860) 441-2915 michael.hinson@ct.ngb.army.mil
Budget Analyst MR R. Phillip Ward (860) 441-2923 phillip.ward@ct.ngb.army.mil

Maintenance Division
Maintenance Officer MAJ T. Kye Allen (860) 441-2911 tildon.allen@ct.ngb.army.mil
General Foreman CW4 Bruce A. Delea (860) 441-2931 bruce.delea@ct.ngb.army.mil
Avionics Foreman WO1 John R. Weaver (860) 441-2902 john.weaver@ct.ngb.army.mil
Systems Foreman WO1 Gregory J. Cyr (860) 441-2934 gregory.cyr@ct.ngb.army.mil
Aircraft Foreman SSG Michael R. McJunkins (860) 441-2942 michael.mcjunkins@ct.ngb.army.mil
Aircraft Foreman SFC Bruce Ramsey (860) 441-2988 bruce.ramsey@ct.ngb.army.mil
Engine Shop Foreman SFC Irving P. Greenman (860) 441-2965 irving.greenman@ct.ngb.army.mil
Organic Acft Foreman MSG Arthur J. Manseau (860) 441-2936 arthur.manseau@ct.ngb.army.mil
Allied Trades Foreman MSG Robert A. Slater (860) 441-2951 robert.slater@ct.ngb.army.mil

Material Management Division
Supply Officer CW2 Michael Walters (860) 441-2940 michael.walters@ct.ngb.army.mil
SF/DLR Manager SFC Anthony P. Thibodeau (860) 441-2943 anthony.thibodeau@ct.ngb.army.mil
RM/RX Manager SSG David B. Irons (860) 441-2946 david.irons@ct.ngb.army.mil
Warehouse Manager SFC Nancy B. Rogers (860) 441-2972 nancy.rogers@ct.ngb.army.mil
Transportation NCO MS Danielle G. Roberts (860) 441-2948 danielle.roberts@ct.ngb.army.mil

Quality Control Division
QC Officer CW3 Reginald A. Teague (860) 441-2925 reginald.teague@ct.ngb.army.mil
QC NCO SSG Michael McHugh (860) 441-2925 michael.mchugh@ct.ngb.army.mil
QC NCO SFC Kerry D. Stallings (860) 441-2926 kerry.stallings@ct.ngb.army.mil
QC NCO SSG Jeffrey J. Cloutier (860) 441-2925 jeffrey.cloutier@ct.ngb.army.mil
QC NCO SSG Paul W. Ellinwood (860) 441-2930 paul.ellinwood@ct.ngb.army.mil
QC NCO SSG Matthew Robinson (860) 441-2927 matthew.robinson@ct.ngb.army.mil
AMCOM LAR MR Larry Young (860) 441-2929 young-lc@redstone.army.mil
Sikorsky Tech Rep MR Mike Gately (860) 441-2932 mgately@sikorsky.com

Flight Operations Division
Flight Ops Officer CW4 William L. Odell (860) 441-2918 william.odell@ct.ngb.army.mil
Flight Ops NCO SSG Daniel S. Pons (860) 441-2920 daniel.pons@ct.ngb.army.mil

C-23B Flight Detachment
C-23B SIP/IE CW5 Geza Zoller (860) 441-2913 geza.zoller@ct.ngb.army.mil
C-23B FEI MSG Frank J. Levanti (860) 441-2913 frank.levanti@ct.ngb.army.mil
Det Commander CW4 James J. Muthig (860) 441-2915 james.muthig@ct.ngb.army.mil
Det Readiness NCO SGT Jason C. Dumas (860) 441-2913 jason.dumas@ct.ngb.army.mil
C-23B SIP/IE CW3 John Judd (860) 441-2914 john.judd@ct.ngb.army.mil

Admin/Services Division
Admin Offcier CW3 Loretta J. Walker (860) 441-2953 loretta.walker@ct.ngb.army.mil
Admin NCO SFC Kelly L. Ives (860) 441-2959 kelly-lynn.ives@ct.ngb.army.mil
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Operations & Training Division
Training Officer MAJ Scott A. Panagrosso (860) 441-2956 scott.panagrosso@ct.ngb.army.mil
Ops NCO MSG Robert J. Berube (860) 441-2954 robert.berube@ct.ngb.army.mil
Tng NCO SFC Christopher Micklich (860) 441-2957 christopher.mcklich@ct.ngb.army.mil

ADDRESS: Headquarters FAXES: (860) 441-2971 (Shop – HQ/PC/Maint/QC)
1109th AVCRAD (860) 441-2941 (Material Management)
139 Tower Avenue (860) 441-2961 (Admin/Training)
Groton – New London Airport
Groton, CT 06340-5300 DSN: For All Numbers 636-09XX


